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 2017 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES 
 

DATE:     April 10, 2019 
 
 

      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 
 

         -----ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 
 
 
 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 
 
           1        5   DUID       DWELLING UNIT ID 
           9       16   DUPERSID   PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 
          29       29   EVENTRN    EVENT ROUND NUMBER 
          17       28   EVNTIDX    EVENT ID 
          48       49   FFBEF17    TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2017 
          30       41   FFEEIDX    FLAT FEE ID 
          46       47   FFOMTYPE   FLAT FEE BUNDLE 
         153      153   IMPFLAG    IMPUTATION STATUS 
          66       73   OMMD17X    AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
          58       65   OMMR17X    AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
          96      101   OMOF17X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
         115      121   OMOR17X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED) 
         129      135   OMOT17X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 
         122      128   OMOU17X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED) 
          74       81   OMPV17X    AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 
          50       57   OMSF17X    AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
         102      107   OMSL17X    AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED) 
         144      152   OMTC17X    HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
          89       95   OMTR17X    AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE(IMPUTED) 
          44       45   OMTYPEX    OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE - EDITED 
          82       88   OMVA17X    AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED) 
         108      114   OMWC17X    AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
         136      143   OMXP17X    SUM OF OMSF17X-OMOT17X (IMPUTED) 
          42       43   PANEL      PANEL NUMBER 
         154      165   PERWT17F   EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2017 
           6        8   PID        PERSON NUMBER 
         170      170   VARPSU     VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2017 
         166      169   VARSTR     VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2017 
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      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 
 

         -----POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 
 
 
 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 
 
           1        5   DUID       DWELLING UNIT ID 
           6        8   PID        PERSON NUMBER 
           9       16   DUPERSID   PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 
          17       28   EVNTIDX    EVENT ID 
          29       29   EVENTRN    EVENT ROUND NUMBER 
          30       41   FFEEIDX    FLAT FEE ID 
          42       43   PANEL      PANEL NUMBER 
          44       45   OMTYPEX    OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE - EDITED 
          46       47   FFOMTYPE   FLAT FEE BUNDLE 
          48       49   FFBEF17    TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2017 
          50       57   OMSF17X    AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
          58       65   OMMR17X    AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
          66       73   OMMD17X    AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
          74       81   OMPV17X    AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 
          82       88   OMVA17X    AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED) 
          89       95   OMTR17X    AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE(IMPUTED) 
          96      101   OMOF17X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
         102      107   OMSL17X    AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED) 
         108      114   OMWC17X    AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
         115      121   OMOR17X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED) 
         122      128   OMOU17X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED) 
         129      135   OMOT17X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 
         136      143   OMXP17X    SUM OF OMSF17X-OMOT17X (IMPUTED) 
         144      152   OMTC17X    HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
         153      153   IMPFLAG    IMPUTATION STATUS 
         154      165   PERWT17F   EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2017 
         166      169   VARSTR     VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2017 
         170      170   VARPSU     VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2017 
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DATE:     April 10, 2019 
 
 
 
 
 
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
DUID DWELLING UNIT ID  5.0 NUM 1 5 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT17F 
 
 VALID ID 7,451 82,798,196 
 TOTAL 7,451 82,798,196 
 
 
PID PERSON NUMBER  3.0 NUM 6 8 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT17F 
 
 VALID ID 7,451 82,798,196 
 TOTAL 7,451 82,798,196 
 
 
DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID)  8.0 CHAR 9 16 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT17F 
 
 VALID ID 7,451 82,798,196 
 TOTAL 7,451 82,798,196 
 
 
EVNTIDX EVENT ID  12.0 CHAR 17 28 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT17F 
 
 VALID ID 7,451 82,798,196 
 TOTAL 7,451 82,798,196 
 
 
EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER  1.0 NUM 29 29 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT17F 
 
 ROUND 1 790 9,192,209 
 ROUND 2 1,174 13,290,835 
 ROUND 3 2,430 25,498,846 
 ROUND 4 950 11,240,420 
 ROUND 5 2,107 23,575,887 
 TOTAL 7,451 82,798,196 
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DATE:     April 10, 2019 
 
 
 
 
 
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
FFEEIDX FLAT FEE ID  12.0 CHAR 30 41 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT17F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 7,448 82,762,145 
 VALID ID 3 36,051 
 TOTAL 7,451 82,798,196 
 
 
PANEL PANEL NUMBER  2.0 NUM 42 43 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT17F 
 
 PANEL 21 3,378 38,523,207 
 PANEL 22 4,073 44,274,989 
 TOTAL 7,451 82,798,196 
 
 
OMTYPEX OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE - EDITED  2.0 NUM 44 45 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT17F 
 
 1 GLASSES OR CONTACT LENSES 5,352 60,399,909 
 4 AMBULANCE SERVICES 492 4,676,472 
 10 DISPOSABLE SUPPLIES 1,031 11,505,753 
 12 LONG TERM MEDICAL EQUIPMENT 576 6,216,062 
 TOTAL 7,451 82,798,196 
 
 
FFOMTYPE FLAT FEE BUNDLE  2.0 NUM 46 47 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT17F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 7,448 82,762,145 
 1 FLAT FEE STEM 1 16,944 
 2 FLAT FEE LEAF 2 19,108 
 TOTAL 7,451 82,798,196 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
FFBEF17 TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2017  2.0 NUM 48 49 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT17F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 7,448 82,762,145 
 0 2 33,887 
 1 1 2,164 
 TOTAL 7,451 82,798,196 
 
 
OMSF17X AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 50 57 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT17F 
 
 0 1,849 16,875,313 
 $1.00 - $60.00 1,422 16,305,988 
 $60.01 - $145.00 1,383 16,125,331 
 $145.01 - $277.00 1,397 16,612,096 
 $277.01 - $19,342.14 1,400 16,879,469 
 TOTAL 7,451 82,798,196 
 
 
OMMR17X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 58 65 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT17F 
 
 0 6,997 78,195,745 
 $8.00 - $120.00 114 1,149,119 
 $120.01 - $280.59 113 1,109,093 
 $280.60 - $577.00 116 1,239,550 
 $577.01 - $18,717.60 111 1,104,689 
 TOTAL 7,451 82,798,196 
 
 
OMMD17X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 66 73 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT17F 
 
 0 6,298 74,349,397 
 $2.00 - $77.90 289 2,143,425 
 $77.91 - $157.53 289 2,219,688 
 $157.54 - $409.52 287 2,138,384 
 $409.53 - $13,156.08 288 1,947,302 
 TOTAL 7,451 82,798,196 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
OMPV17X AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 74 81 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT17F 
 
 0 5,405 56,312,419 
 $6.78 - $112.00 513 6,489,593 
 $112.01 - $190.00 518 6,839,995 
 $190.01 - $402.01 504 6,422,728 
 $402.02 - $62,570.40 511 6,733,461 
 TOTAL 7,451 82,798,196 
 
 
OMVA17X AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 82 88 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT17F 
 
 0 7,331 81,607,453 
 $4.10 - $125.56 30 293,704 
 $125.57 - $296.21 30 326,764 
 $296.22 - $605.89 32 331,325 
 $605.90 - $8,495.82 28 238,951 
 TOTAL 7,451 82,798,196 
 
 
OMTR17X AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE(IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 89 95 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT17F 
 
 0 7,410 82,380,030 
 $18.36 - $104.28 11 125,560 
 $104.29 - $289.66 10 62,637 
 $289.67 - $525.97 10 125,065 
 $525.98 - $3,868.17 10 104,905 
 TOTAL 7,451 82,798,196 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
OMOF17X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)  6.2 NUM 96 101 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT17F 
 
 0 7,443 82,711,618 
 $126.64 - $148.88 2 12,125 
 $148.89 - $337.92 2 32,997 
 $337.93 - $435.21 2 26,954 
 $435.22 - $455.00 2 14,503 
 TOTAL 7,451 82,798,196 
 
 
OMSL17X AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)  6.2 NUM 102 107 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT17F 
 
 0 7,434 82,629,453 
 $30.00 - $69.30 5 47,253 
 $69.31 - $150.39 4 21,137 
 $150.40 - $285.00 4 53,806 
 $285.01 - $600.78 4 46,547 
 TOTAL 7,451 82,798,196 
 
 
OMWC17X AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 108 114 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT17F 
 
 0 7,444 82,726,000 
 $85.09 - $1,172.00 7 72,196 
 TOTAL 7,451 82,798,196 
 
 
OMOR17X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 115 121 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT17F 
 
 0 7,361 81,866,596 
 $14.00 - $91.00 23 249,589 
 $91.01 - $216.87 22 195,236 
 $216.88 - $382.99 23 273,515 
 $383.00 - $5,012.26 22 213,260 
 TOTAL 7,451 82,798,196 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
OMOU17X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 122 128 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT17F 
 
 0 7,436 82,688,005 
 $41.18 - $129.68 4 29,240 
 $129.69 - $307.50 4 34,147 
 $307.51 - $551.15 4 37,342 
 $551.16 - $3,484.52 3 9,462 
 TOTAL 7,451 82,798,196 
 
 
OMOT17X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 129 135 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT17F 
 
 0 7,385 82,195,012 
 $5.22 - $134.29 17 151,549 
 $134.30 - $331.88 16 132,353 
 $331.89 - $3,395.82 17 146,245 
 $3,395.83 - $4,646.21 16 173,037 
 TOTAL 7,451 82,798,196 
 
 
OMXP17X SUM OF OMSF17X-OMOT17X (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 136 143 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT17F 
 
 0 52 509,620 
 $5.03 - $114.80 1,852 19,252,174 
 $114.81 - $220.00 1,871 21,511,059 
 $220.01 - $449.00 1,830 20,316,501 
 $449.01 - $62,570.40 1,846 21,208,843 
 TOTAL 7,451 82,798,196 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
OMTC17X HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)  9.2 NUM 144 152 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT17F 
 
 0 2 19,108 
 $6.13 - $122.56 1,887 19,872,660 
 $122.57 - $240.00 1,874 21,399,187 
 $240.01 - $498.00 1,827 20,368,048 
 $498.01 - $229,374.39 1,861 21,139,194 
 TOTAL 7,451 82,798,196 
 
 
IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS  1.0 NUM 153 153 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT17F 
 
 0 NOT ELIGIBLE FOR IMPUTATION 2 19,108 
 1 COMPLETE HC DATA 3,700 44,249,352 
 3 FULLY IMPUTED 2,608 24,546,953 
 4 PARTIALLY IMPUTED 1,141 13,982,784 
 TOTAL 7,451 82,798,196 
 
 
PERWT17F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2017  12.6 NUM 154 165 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED 
 
 0.000000 WEIGHT 152 
 622.331208 - 81901.112909 WEIGHT 7,299 
 TOTAL 7,451 
 
 
VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2017  4.0 NUM 166 169 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED 
 
 1,001 - 2,117 7,451 
 TOTAL 7,451 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2017  1.0 NUM 170 170 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED 
 
 1 - 3 7,451 
 TOTAL 7,451 

 

 

 


